ORDINANCE	NO.	845

ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE IV - COIN OPERATED MACHINES OF THE BUSINESS CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES IN THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Article IV - Coin Operated Machines of the Business Code of the Revised Code of Ordinances in the City of Nokomis, Illinois shall be amended as follows:

- 7-4-2 <u>LICENSE REQUIRED</u> No person, firm or corporation shall engage in the business of an operator as herein defined without first having obtained license therefore. The license shall begin on May 1st each year and expire on the last day of April of each year.
- 7-4-3 OPERATOR'S LICENSE FEE The license fee for each operator shall be Thirty-five (\$35.00) per year for each machine, except pool tables and juke boxes, payable in advance.

7-4-4 MACHINE FEE Deleted

All other provisions of Article IV of the Business Code shall remain in full effect as stated.

Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois this the 13th day of APRIL 1998.

Joseph Gasparich, Mayor

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Attest:

Pamela Burdzilauskas

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS
MONTGOMERY COUNTY) CERTIFICATION
I, Damela Burdzulauska, certify that I am the duly elected and acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois.
I further certify that on $\frac{\text{HPRIL}}{\text{S45}}$ 1998, the City Council such municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. $\frac{845}{\text{in pamphlet form.}}$
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 845, including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof, was prepared and posted in the Municipal Complex commencing on May 4 1998, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request to the City Clerk.
Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, this the 4th day of 1998.
Pamela J Burdzulauskas

STATE OF ILLINOIS	9
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY	
CITY OF NOKOMIS	

I, Pamela Burdzilauskas, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing Ordinance entitled:

Article IV - Coin Operated Machines of the Business Code of the Revised Code of Ordinances in the City of Nokomis, Illinois

was duly passed by the City Council of said City on the 13th day of APRIL 1998, and was afterwards on the same day and date duly approved by the Mayor of said City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said City of Nokomis, Illinois, this the 13th day of APRIL , 1998.

Pamela Burdzilauskas, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois.

(Corporate Seal)

ordinance <u>845</u>	SECTION	
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY) CITY OF NOKOMIS)		
I, Pamela Burdzilauskas, City Illinois, do hereby certify that entitled:	Clerk, of the City of Nokomis, above and foregoing Ordinance	
ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE IV OF THE BUSINESS CODE OF ORDINANCES IN THE CITY	THE REVISED CODE OF	
was duly published in the Free Pr newspaper of general circulation day of1998	published in said City on the	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of said City of Nokomis, Illinois, this day of 1998.		
Pame	la Burdzilauskas	
(CORPORATE SEAL)		